JWBL Belt Loader
Training, Operations & Parts Manual
Maintenance Schedule
Keith Consolidated Industries
541-830-8678
1718 Antelope Rd.
White City, OR 97502

17
DAQ Series Operations Manual
• How to Order Replacement Parts •
Please have model number and serial number available when ordering
replacement parts
When ordering replacement parts:
a. Contact the KCI parts dept. at (541) 830-4877 or
email msankey@kci.nu
b. Give the Model Number, Serial Number, and Mfg.
Date) to the parts representative.
c. If possible, give the part number and a description
from the parts list. Or describe the needed part(s) to
the best of your ability.
d. If you are in a breakdown situation, please tell us, we
will try to get your unit operational as soon as
possible.
 Serial Number
(The ID Plate is located on the
frame.)
 Mfg. Date
(You may be asked the Mfg. Date
of your unit, have it ready if you are
asked for it)
18
DAQ Series Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
 1 2 3 4 5     6
  7 8        9
Item Description Part Number
1 Emergency Stop Box BL-ESB221
2 Red Knob (E-Stop Button) BL-ERB001
3 Control Box  BL-2BB2
4 Yellow Button BL-PBY001
5 Green Button BL-PBG001
6 Junction Box BL-JB001
7 Power Box (Complete Assembly) BL-PBA1816
8 Power Box (Box only) BL-PBO1816
9 Transformer BL-6040SH
19
DAQ Series Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
           10        11
           12         13
Item Description Part Number
10 Lower Adjustment Plate (Right Side) BL-S375-46-RH
11 Lower Adjustment Plate (Left Side) BL-S375-46-LH
12 Upper Adjustment Plate (Right Side) BL-S375-45-RH
13 Upper Adjustment Plate (Left Side) BL-S375-45-LH
20
DAQ Series Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
    14        15
    16         17
Item Description Part Number
14 Head Drum BL20HD
15 Tail Drum BL20TD
16 Gear Box Cover BL-DP1029
17 1” Bearing B116
21
DAQ Series Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
   18      19  20
  21,21A,21B       22,22A
Item Description Part Number
18 Gear Box BL-GB175
19 5/16” Adjustment Turnbuckle BL-TB450
20 Motor BL-M56C
21 Belt Loader Belt (16 ft. Units) BL394DRB
21A Belt Loader Belt (20 ft. Units) BL514DRB
21B Belt Loader Belt (24 ft. Units) BL610DRB
22 Belt Guard (Left Side) BL-BGL24
22A Belt Guard BL-BGR24